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Michael,
 
Here are the NCDOT Comments:

We are not going to comment on things not directly related to Rolesville Road, as this is the
only roadway shown that is State Maintained. This includes the connection to Woodlyn Park.
Rolesville Road has an AADT over 4000, so we would want to see a Left Turn Lane into the site
entrance off of Rolesville Road. The turn lane should have 50’ of storage, 50’ of full-width
deceleration, and a taper consistent with NCDOT guidelines.

 
Thanks,
 
Matthew Nolfo
Assistant District Engineer
Northern Wake County
Wake County District Office (Division 5 District 1)
North Carolina Department of Transportation
 
mjnolfo@ncdot.gov
(919)733-7759
 
Physical Address
4009 District Drive
Raleigh, NC 27607
 
Mailing Address
1575 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1575
 

 
 

Email correspondence to and from this sender is subject to the N.C. Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties.
 

From: Elabarger, Michael S <michael.elabarger@rolesville.nc.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, January 6, 2022 8:53 AM
To: Mallo, Karen <kmallo@withersravenel.com>; blaux@colejeneststone.com; Jacqueline Thompson
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<Jacqueline.Thompson@bolton-menk.com>; Ferguson, Jg <jg.ferguson@rolesville.nc.gov>; Jeevan
Neupane <jeevan.neupane@wakegov.com>; timothy.beasley@raleighnc.gov; HOCUTT, BRITTANY
<brittany.hocutt@wakegov.com>; Nolfo, Matthew J <mjnolfo@ncdot.gov>
Cc: skemcin@gmail.com; dneill@foxrothschild.com; WOLF, STEPHEN
<stephen.wolf@wakegov.com>; Wheeler, Millard S <mswheeler1@ncdot.gov>; Arnold, Kelly
<kelly.arnold@rolesville.nc.gov>; Marsh, Eric L <Eric.Marsh@rolesville.nc.gov>; McFarland, Mical
<mical.mcfarland@rolesville.nc.gov>; Gruber, Meredith a <meredith.gruber@rolesville.nc.gov>;
Simmons, David R <david.simmons@rolesville.nc.gov>; andreana.c.smith@usps.gov;
chief@rolesvillefire.com; asstchief@rolesvillefire.com; gtant@easternwakeems.com; Poelman, Isaac
<isaac.poelman@rolesville.nc.gov>
Subject: PR 22-01 / Preliminary Subdivision Plat for Preserve at Mood Farm - V1 TRC-Staff REVIEW
CYCLE
Importance: High
 
Good morning, all,
 

The 1st Submittal of this Preliminary Subdivision Plat is available at the Towns’ project webpage for
you to download and review:  https://www.rolesvillenc.gov/projects/preserve-moody-farm-
hollingsworthmoody-property
 
Clip image of the documents:
 

 
The Due Date for your review comments is 01/25/2022 – please email to me your Comments,
either in response to THIS email, or a new email that includes the application # (PR 22-01) in the
subject line.  Please send me only the comments on this application in an email – do Not combine
with other reviews.
 
Please look for a TRC Meeting invitation later this month where we will have the opportunity to
discuss this application.
 
Thank you!
 
Michael Elabarger
Senior Planner
Town of Rolesville
P.O. Box 250
502 Southtown Circle
Rolesville, NC 27571
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